RECEIVED

i ‘k?'ﬁ' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIONANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
T OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION September 1999

e _— 5 M AR 4' 7 2008 Form Must Be Typed

: WELL COMPLETION FORM .
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASBNSERVATION Division
WICHITA, KS

Operator: License # 33770 API No. 15 - 033-21497-0000

Name: ARES Energy, Ltd. County: _Comanche County, Kansas

Address: 303 West Wall Street, Suite 900 NW.SE_ . sec. 36 Twp 32 g R19 _[]East[¥] West

City/State/Zip: Midiand, TX 79701 1,980 feet from{S\/ N (circie one) Line of Section

Purchaser: 1,780 foet from €Y/ W (circle one) Line of Section

Operator Contact Person; __Hen™y N. Clanton

Phone: (_432 ) _ 6851960

License: 5929

Wellsite Geologist: j USTIAN CA’ﬂTE A

Designate Type of Completion:

v New Well Re-Entry Workover
—_Qil SWD Siow Temp. Abd.
v _Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
1f Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
NE SE Nw SW
Well #:

(circle ong)

Cary
Colter

36-10

Lease Name:

Field Name:

Producing Formation: Mississippian
2053

2,066'

Plug Back Total Depth: _9:454'
684

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth:__5_’_5_0_0'_

Feet
[IYes [/INo

Feet

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented a

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If yes, show depth set

If Alternate 1l completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to sx cmt.

g

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening _____ Re-perf. ____ Conv. to Enhr./SWD
______Plug Back _Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.
Dual Completion Docket No.
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
11-2-2007 11-12-2007 12-12-2007

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Recompletion Date

A Dot

Drilling Fluid Management Pl
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

A4

Chloride content ppm  Fluid volume bbls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

License No.:
S. R
Docket No.:

Lease Name:

Quarter Sec. Twp. (] East[_| West

County:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see ruie 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

KCC Office Use ONLY

%/wz}/l/( %»Z:

Title: Managing Partner

Date: <3'g'05

J_ Letter of Confidentiality Received

th

Subscribed and swom to before me this g day of

Hlarch

If Denied, Yes DDate:

20@&. /)

Notary Public: (/)42 4 ——

\ : !' %

el |

Date Commission Expires: (2 A 2plo

f ] !‘/; e

P et "]
ng l . UIC Distribution

ORY- 'st.dt ag
Notary P ission Expirhs

"pecember 02, 2010

Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received




Side Two

tf s N
O.perator N'ame: T ARES Energy’ Ltd. L.ease Name: Ca'y Well #: 36-10
Sec.®  Twp. 32 s R_19 []East [V]West County: _Comanche County, Kansas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drilf stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. '

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ ]No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ JNo B/LeCompson 4,154’ -2,088'
Cores Taken ‘ []Yes No | B/Heebner 4310 -2,244'
Electric Log Run Yes D No Lans’ng . 4,492! ‘2,426'
(Submit Copy)
Lansing "B" 4540 2474
List All E. Logs Run: Drum 4,710 -2.644'
Dual Induction, Density - Neutron, Sonic Log, Stark 4,822 2,756
Microlog Swope 4,830' -2,764'
SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL
CASINGRECORD [ ] New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. .
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In0.D)) © Lbs./RL. Depth Cement Used Additives
Conductor 30" 20" 82'
Surface 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 23#/Ft. 684’ 65/35 POZ & Class A | 225 Sx & 100 Sx
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5#/Ft. 5,498' Class H 150 Sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
____Protect Casing
. PlugBackTD
.. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
] Specity Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth
4 jspf Cherokee 5,202'-14' (12") 750 gal 15% DSFE
1 H ' 1 . (] RECE‘VED
4 jspf Miss 5,228'-32', 5,254'-64 1,000 gal 15% DSFE  yavchs CORPORATION COMMISSION
C
WICHITA, KS
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run -
2-3/8" 5,133' 5,121’ [ves No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
February 10, 2008 [¥/] Flowing [ Pumping (aastint [] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbis. Gas-Oll Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 150 1
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[ vented Sold [ JUsedonlLease (] openHole . Port. [[] Dually Comp. . [_] Commingled

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) ) D Other (Specify)



<)

Well Completion Form ACO-1
ARES Energy, Ltd.

Cary 36-10

API No. 15-033-21497-0000
Section 36, T332S, R19W
Comanche County, Kansas

Addition information régarding: Formation (Top), Depth and Datum

Name Top Datum
Marmaton 5,028’ -2,962'
Pawnee 5,078 -3,012'
Ft. Scott 5,118 -3,052
Cherokee Shale 5,129’ -3,063
Mississippian 5,218’ -3,152’
Osage 5,466’ -3,400°

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 17 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS



N

- . ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 3745

> s —— ——— e

REMITTO P.O.BOX 31 o . SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 :

.

TWP. RANGE . CALLED.OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINIS
23s (@ [1300m.  19:30Pm. [T 00bm S350
OUNTY STATE
LEASEQOR Y [WELL$36~ 10 LOCATIONQOJ&DM@Q&RDH@M Sgs
OLD OR@Clrcle one) . '/L.LS* /200 ~ %llrﬂ;b KANSAS CO%EOCRATION COMMISSION
CONTRACTOR DV e. ¥ owNER Ares EnerquMAR 172008
TYPE OF JOB < ) ' T
HOLESIZE | 3 ‘/d TD. ° LK CEMENT CONSERVATION DIVSION
CASING SIZE X, DEPTH ' AMOUNT ORDERED ME N
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 3%t MHFln-Senl.
DRILL PIPE DEPTH +.3%cc. + Q% G
TOOL DEPTH _ _ A S
“PRES: MAX 5 O0  _MINIMUM SO0 -~ COMMON__ /S0 A @ l.10 /L6S.00
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINTHD 0 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL 3 @lé.bS 949.95
PERFS. . B CHLORIDE /3 @ Y¢.60 L0580
DISPLACEMENT 4| Rhs.Freshialer  Asc
EQUIPMENT Bl 225 @ 10,945 A35/.25
_ FloSeal Se®™ @ 200 _ /12 .00
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER}_EMD&‘-LDC}_ g
#3523 HELPER 1 Ke RecXer @
BULK TRUCK o
#431-251 DRIVER (ole @
BULK TRUCK i
# - DRIVER HANDLING 405 @ _[90 _749.50
MILEAGE _ &0 X Y05 ¥.09 1Y58. 00
REMARKS: TOTAL 20//. SO
- \ .
] - -
gy_.xf 1 N LC SERVICE
‘%4 B Floy - . cc.
) ) \)Q.  DEPTH OF JOB e’
i Bus. ter  PUMPTRUCK CHARGE ¢) -3 “ 8/5.00
4 DS EXTRAFOOTAGE _ 3827’ @ .S RS/ S~
. i “ MILEAGE o ClL.00 _RY0.0D

MANIFOL @
W@M _LOD. 0D
@
CHARGE TO: Q&S Eﬂa\jq 11
TOTAL /Y06.5S5

STREET
ary STATE 2P % PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
J
— \ - @J250.0 250,00
- ey @335.00 _335. 0D
—- . - s @350 . 110.00-
To'Allied Cementing CoTne— oo o0 OGBS L : :
You are hereby requested to rent cementlng equipment E" el ——WM
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or ANY APPLICABIE TAX 0.0 [OD.-T0
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was WILL BE CHARGED , 70
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or UPON INVQICING TOTAL /0/5.0D

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" Iisted on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE  CZthn) 2D ome L- X Coalon D[Rl

PRINTED NAME




-~ = ALLIED CEMENTING CO.,INC. 31294

-~

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 o SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Med kine [
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT’ ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE ffofyeesy |3l |32 | /Gl Sleoem [|7!00p.m | J0Sge:m 120 g
b ’ COUNTY STATE !
LEASE (? s v [WELL# &, > |Location (- &Mml__
OLD OR E’E'\@Zircle one) ' on 183 i l q4s . ] H L R g / " Jom KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
4
CONTRACTOR Dooke 8% OWNER {ACe < Znam e MAR 1.7 2008
TYPE OF JOB Lo my)«x_} /@) QCONSERVATION DIvision
HOLESIZE ~77& TD. S560 CEMENT WICHITA, ks
CASING SIZE S'/a_ DEPTHESOO AMOUNT ORDEREDS25Sy¥ £oo ' 9p. o
TUBINGSIZE ~ - . - - DEPTH-. . = " - <x /il 1/ D 440% Sed i, Y Kol
" DRICLPIPE ™~~~ — = "DEPTH = - ~~filo b <o~ cpco-I3gel Sapgad- -
TOOL ____ DEPTH Mmudcteon ~
PRES. MAX Lo MINIMUM - COMMON___ 1S A @ )10 _144.SD
MEAS. LINE : SHOE JOINT 428> POZMIX 10 O 20 _ éZ,00
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. . GEL / @_LbbS (L. S
PERFS. ~ CHLORIDE _ | @
DISPLACEMENT [3] Q8 SR I o ASC @
EQUIPMENT /50 H @ /340 _RO)O.0D
_ /Y 02335 _326.9C
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTERZ YK C. Xol 7 2> gﬁ%g_ —153;%
£33 HELPER St we ¥ Z ; ~L30.0
BULK TRUCK ) + Ei-lo0 25 ®*el0.65 P05 25
- Cle Pao L3  @255p6 _3.25.0C
S0y DRIVER Dandy m. . " @ /oD SUDOD
BULK TRUCK 4 —M@“'—mﬂ— g 3 -
# - DRIVER ,
HANDLING_ 22 b e /.90 _é{.zi_ZO
MILEAGE _Y0 X3 V.09  8/3.6C
REMARKS: } TOTAL | éﬁ'ﬁf . 70
SERVICE
: =% R 0, f\ere DEPTH OF JOB_S .50
Oluc: Donp@PLBRM wW/29hHel Hzo, PUMP TRUCK CHARGE [750. 60
Yoe 1 Shcotele, Rapplus Z0Dower - EXTRA FOOTAGE @ -
ads, 4 ) ame MNexd o had MILEAGE __ , &0 @L.00 AYO 0D
. MANIFOLD e Renytef @ f00.00 210D, 015
o 2
@
CHARGE TO: 14;@54;4@,3:}, B
TOTAL Rp 90, 00
STREET '
P .
CITY STATE z PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
po pry = s .,@ T = = -
. ERL . :
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. g
t
Yoq\ are hereby rqgue_gted to rent cementmg equ1pmen§ v APPLICABLETAR@ — -
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or e v 0
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was WILL BE CHARGE ) 3
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or UPON INVOICING TOTAL

contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

TAX
TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

D e Aj/ /6»\/ //"//“Q]

PRINTED NAME




Tt Tes e T RECEIVED :
0T e T I KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION . ¢
MAR 172008 -

7 CONSERVATIONDVIGION

WICHITA, KS
~March 11,2008 ©. "~ . " VIAFEDERALEXPRESS

“Mr Walter Moody , o
* Kansas Corporatron Commussron

. 130 South Market, Room 2078 L e T
v Wrchrta Kansas 67202 '_ S R S R

" RE: Cary3610 o
~ ‘Comanche County Kansas
: API 15 033 21497~ 0000

_Dear Mr Moody, ’ ?/'__'
| Enclosed please frnd the followrng o T SR :

1) :ACO1 Well Hrstory Descrrptron of WeII and Lease P
».2) "Geologlst Report - L,

- 3) DST Report

. 4) - DualInductionlog ~: . ‘.,

~5)  Dual Compensated Porosrty Log
)] Borehole Compensated Sonrc Log

- 7)  Microresistivity Log - _

8) . -Sonic Cement Bond Log , . ,

9) k Cementrng tickets -~ . - 7 o

We hereby request thrs ACO 1, and all data mcluded anng wrth the drrll cuttrngs o
s sent to the Kansas Geologrcal Survey, be held CONFIDENTIAL FOR 2 YEARS

if. you have any questrons or need any addrtlonal mformatlon please contact me. -
at ARES Energy, Ltd at the telephone number shown on the Ietterhead ’

"Very truly yours o
,ARES Energy, Ltd o o |

. W@ﬁ/d_%ﬁ@t@/f |

~ Welda J. Bates © . -
‘ ~Land Admrnrstrator
i Enclosures

303 W. Wall «-Suite 900 + Midland, Texas 79701 * 432.685.1960 + Fax'432:685.1914



'KANSAS

'CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E.;Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

March 31, 2008

ARES ENERGY, LTD
303 W WALL STE 900
MIDLAND, TX 79701-5116

RE: API Well No. 15-033-21497-00-00
CARY 36-10
NWSE, 36-32S-19W
COMANCHE County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (e) of that regulation states, "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely." :

The above referenced well was spudded on November 02, 2007, and the ACO-1 was received on
March 17, 2008, (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.
Sincerely,

Stie Rend

Steve Bond
Production Department Supervisor

] CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 » http://kec.ks.gov/



